
ty izkS|ksfxdh dsUn 

Hkk-d`-v-i&Hkkjrh; df̀"k vuqla/kku laLFkku 

ubZ fnYyh&110012 

 

 

fefly la[;k% t-izkS-ds@35&2@Mh-,l-Vh-¼24&673½@2020&21    fnukad% 23-02-2021 

 

vkuykbZu fufonk lwpuk@ E-Tender Notice 

funs”kd] Hkk-d`-v-i-&Hkkjrh; d`f’k vuqla/kku laLFkku] ubZ fnYYkh }kjk ty izkS|ksfxdh dsUnz] eas 

vuqla/kku dk;Z gsrq izfrf’Br vkiwfrZdrkZvksa ls nks cksyh iz.kkyh ¼rduhdh ,oa foÙk cksyh½ ds varxZr Soil 

Moisture Meter dh [kjhn gsrq vkuykbZu fufonk vkeaf=r fd;s tkrs gSA 

 

vkuykbZu fufonk la[;k 

 
t-izkS-ds@Mh-,l-Vh-¼24&673½@2020&21  

vkuykbZu fufonk tkjh djus dh frfFk 

 

24.02.2021 le; 9-30 ctsA 

 

vkuykbZu fufonk ¼”kq:½ tek djus dh frfFk 

 

24-02-2021 le; 9-30 ctsA 

 

vkuykbZu fufonk tek djus dh vafre frfFk  

 

17-03-2021 le; 12-00 ctsA 

vkuykbZu fufonk ¼rduhdh½ [kksyus dh frfFk 18-03-2021 le; 12-00 ctsA  

i=kpkj@lEidZ djus dk irk  lgk;d iz”kklfud vf/kdkjh] ty izkS|ksfxdh 

dsUn] Hkk-d`-v-i&Hkkjrh; df̀"k vuqla/kku 

laLFkku] ubZ fnYyh&110012 

 

foLr`r fu;e o “krksZ ds fy, Hkk-d`-v-la- dh osclkbZV www.iari.res.in ,oa vkuWykbZu fufonk 

tek djus ds fy, http://eprocure.gov.in ns[ksA 

 

 

lgk;d iz”kklfud vf/kdkjh 

 

izfrfyfi% 

1- izHkkjh] ,-ds-,e-;w-] Hkk-d`-v-i-& Hkk-d`-v-la-] ubZ fnYyh ls vuqjks/k fd mijksDr dks laLFkku dh 

osclkbV ij j[ksA 

 

http://www.iari.res.in/naip/plantpathology/www.iari.res.in
http://www.iari.res.in/


Speed Post 

WATER TECHNOLOGY CENTRE 
ICAR-INDIAN AGRICUTURAL RESEARCH INSTITUTE 

NEW DELHI -110012 

 

 

F.No. WTC/35-2/DST Project(24-673)/2020-21     Dated: 23-02-2021 

   

 

As per list attached 

 

Subject: E-Tender for the purchase of Soil Moisture Meter.  

Sir,  

 Online BID are invited from reputed manufacture/Dealer/Supplier in two bid system (Technical 

bid & Financial bid) for purchase of Soil Moisture Meter by the Project Director, WTC, ICAR-IARI, New 

Delhi on behalf of Director ICAR-Indian Agricultural Research Institute, New Delhi.  The last date for 

submission of bid is on 17-03-2021 at 12.00.    

The Technical bid (Tender) will be opened on 18-03-2021 at 12.00 PM and Financial Bid will be 

opened later on. 

 

Please visit www.iari.res.in for details rules and regulation and log on www.eprocure.gov.in for 

online. 

 

Instructions to the bidder and terms & conditions of tender:  

1. Bidders may please note that Preference will be given to “Make in India” as per order of 

Ministry of Commerce and Industry, Department of Promotion of Industry and Internal 

Treade, Govt. of India subject to technical suitability of the product. 

2. The equipment is to purchase for Research purpose and therefore shall be purchased at 

concessional GST Rate of 5%.  The required certificate shall be issued to the succefull 

bidder for availing concessional GST Rate. 

3. The rates quoted shall be valid for a minimum period of 180 days from the last date fixed for 

the receipt of quotations.  

4. The rates quoted shall be for free delivery and installation at the Water Technology Centre,  

ICAR-IARI, New Delhi–110 012. Costs of imported item/equipment manufactured in 

abroad, should be quoted in the currency of manufacturing country on FOB basis as well as 

in CIP basis.  

5. Indigenous equipment should be quoted in INR only.  However imported equipment may be 

quoted in foreign currency in FOB basis showing price up to CIF.  If firm fails to quote the 

rates accordingly, the tender will liable to be rejected.  Firms are advised to quote 

accessories being supplied locally in Indian Rupees for local product payment will not be 

paid in foreign currency. 

6. In case, LC is opened for purchase of foreign equipment all charges outside India will be 

borne by the firm. 

7. Custom Duty Exemption Certificate (CDEC) will be issued only when the bid is quoted in 

foreign currency in case of foreign made items only and meant for IARI.  

8. The successful bidder will have to provide the original proforma invoice from the foreign 

principal (duly signed in ink), in case of imported item/equipment at the earliest but 

http://www.iari.res.in/
http://www.eprocure.gov.in/


positively within 15 days of the date of receipt of purchase order, otherwise the purchase 

order will automatically stand cancelled without any further communication. 

9. In case the bid is offered in Indian Rupees on FOR value basis than CDEC/DSIR certificate 

will not be given by the Institute at all. However, GST as applicable will be paid by the 

Institute as per concessional GST under notification No. 45/2017-Union Territory Tax 

(Rate) and 47/2017-Integrated Tax Rate issued by the MoF, GOI. 

10. Full specifications of the article quoted for shall be given in the quotation along with 

literature/pamphlet/drawing etc. User list of the quoted document may also be additionally 

provided for reference. 

11. If taxes, duties or any other charges over and above the rates quoted leviable, actual 

percentage of such taxes/duties/other charges should be clearly indicated.  

12. If the bid is submitted by the authorized dealer on behalf of the Manufacturer/OEM, than 

valid authorization certificate of the Manufacturer/OEM must be attached with the bid, 

otherwise bid will not be considered.  

13. As per CVC’s guidelines No.12-02-6CTE-SPJ(1)-2/161730 (circular No.3/1/12) dated 

13/1/2012, in a tender, either the Indian Agent on behalf of the Principal/OEM or 

Principal/OEM itself can bid but both cannot bid simultaneously for the same item/product 

in the same tender. Further, if an agent submits bid on behalf of the Principal/OEM the same 

agent shall not submit a bid on behalf of another Principal/OEM in the same tender for the 

same item/product.  

14. Supply is to be made by any convenient mode of transport at supplier’s risk unless otherwise 

specified.  

15. In case the material is supplied through an authorized agent, manufacturer shall be 

responsible for the successful installation of the equipment. The manufacturer shall be liable 

to any penal action for the shortcomings of the authorized agent. Any payment that is to be 

made separately to the agent if any shall be clearly mentioned in the quotation.  

16. The bid should be accompanied with earnest money of (Rs 10,000/- Rupees. Ten 

Thousand only) in the form of D.D./Pay Order/Fixed Deposit Receipt/Bank Guarantee 

from commercial bank drawn in favour of Director, IARI payable at New Delhi.  The 

original EMD should be submitted offline to the Tender Inviting Authority on or before the 

last date and time of bid submission.  The details of D.D./Pay Order/FDR/Bank Guarantee 

physically sent, should tally with the details available in the scan copy and the data entered 

during the bid submission time otherwise the uploaded bid will be rejected. 

17.  No interest on security deposit and earnest money deposit shall be paid by the Institute to 

tenderer. 

18. The EMD shall be refunded to the unsuccessful bidders after finalization of the quotation. In 

case of successful bidder, it can be adjusted towards security deposit which is 5-10% of the 

order value in the form of D.D./Pay Order/Fixed Deposit Receipt/Bank Guarantee from 

commercial bank drawn in favour of Director, IARI payable at New Delhi and shall remain 

valid for 60 days beyond the date of completion of all contractual obligation of supplier 

including warranty obligation for the equipment/goods costing Rs.1.00 lakhs (Rs. One 

Lakh) or more. Here would however, be no performance security deposit for 

equipment/goods costing less than Rs. 1.00 lakh (Rs. One Lakh).  

19. One year warranty has to be invariable provided by the firm. In case, there is any variation 

in the warranty period given in the specification of the item/equipment, the warranty period 

shall be the final as given in the specification.  



20. Payment will be made by mode of e-payment to the supplier/firm after satisfactory 

completion of work and receipt of pre-receipt bills triplicate. In case of foreign currency 

payment shall generally be made through LC, L/wire transfer directly to the manufacturer. 

21. The Director IARI, New Delhi reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the quotations 

either in full or in parts without assigning any reason.  

22. E-Tender not complying with the above conditions are liable to be rejected.  

23. Scanned copy of GST/PAN/C.S.T. Nos may be attached with the bid.  

24. AMC/CMC charges shall not be included for the evaluation of the financial/commercial 

bids.  

25.  In case, any dispute arising out of this contract shall be subject to the jurisdiction of Indian 

laws & Court at New Delhi. Sole arbitrator is appointed by the Secretary, ICAR, New Delhi. 

His decision will be final and binding on both parties (Supplier and Purchaser) 

26.  The successful bidder has to execute the indented material/items as mentioned in the supply 

order placed with them within the stipulated period as given in the supply order placed by 

the Unit/Divisions of this Institute failing which 2% per week and maximum of 10% 

deduction as liquidated damage charges will be made from the bill in case the material is not 

supplied within the given stipulated period.  

27. There will be no exemption for paying earnest money. However, Firms registered with the 

Central Purchase Organization/NSIC/MSME only are exempted from submitting bids 

without EMD (proof of registration must be attached therefore without which it will not be 

considered).  

The following scanned documents must be furnished with the technical bid failing which 

tender will not be accepted at all. 

 

1.  GST Number 

2.  Pan Card  

3.  Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)  

4. Technical specification of equipment/item along with compliance statement in accordance 

with the tender technical specification.  

6.  The tender documents duly signed by the concerned firm accepting the same should be 

attach with technical bid.  Certificate to be signed by the tenderer (Annexure-II). 

8. Certificate declaring that the firm has not been debarred/Black listed by the Govt. 

Deptt./Court of law for doing any business in India. (Annexure-III). 

SCHEDULE 

Sl. 

No. 

Name of the Equipment/Description of 

Material 

Quantity 

required 

Approximate 

Cost 

1.  Soil Moisture Meter  

Specification : As per Annexure-I 

One                 - 

                                                            

Asstt. Admn. Officer  

1. Copy to Incharge, USI with the request to kindlyupload on IARI  website 



Annexure-I 

 

Specifications of Soil Moisture Meter. 

 Soil Moisture Meter probe with 40 numbers of Access Tubes of 1 m long each 

 Hand held  

 With digital data logger 

 Portable 

 Digital display 

 Soil moisture reading upto 1 m depth layer wise simultaneously 

 Software and flash memory data card 

 With Installation kit  

 Replaceable battery 

 High accuracy 

 

 

Sd/- 

(Dr. Susma Sudhishri) 

Principal Scientist 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



ANNEXURE-II 

(To be furnished on company letter head) 

CERTIFICATE TO BE SIGNED BY THE TENDERER 

 

 CERTIFICATE 

It is certified that I have read and understood and will comply with all instructions contained in 

Terms & conditions of this tender documents. All pages submitted with these tender documents 

from page ____________________ to ___________________ have been filled properly and signed 

with seal of the firm/company. 

 

 

 

 

Signature of tenderer: -_____________________  

Name in block letters: -_____________________ 

Name of firm: _____________________________ 

Full address: ______________________________ 

______________________________     

______________________________ 

______________________________ 

 

 

i) Telephone No._____________________ 

ii) Mobile No.________________________ 

iii) Fax No.___________________________ 

iv) Email id__________________________ 

v) Website__________________________ 

 

 

 

Signature of Tenderer with office seal 



ANNEXURE-III 

 

(To be furnished on company letter head) 

 

 DECLARATION 

 

This is to confirm that our firm M/s ...................................................................................................... 

................................................................................................................................................................ 

................................................................................................................................................................ 

Has never been blacklisted/debarred by any state Govt./Central Govt./Department of public 

undertaking enterprises. 

 

Date: 

Place: 

 

Signature of tenderer: _____________________  

Name in block letters: _____________________ 

Office seal/Stamp: 

 

 

 

 

 


